

Paychex Wins Silver Brandon Hall Excellence in Technology Award for myStaffingPro

ROCHESTER, N.Y.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Paychex, Inc., a leading provider of payroll, human resource, insurance, and benefits outsourcing solutions for small- to medium-sized businesses, today announced it won a Brandon Hall Group silver award for excellence in the Best Advance in Onboarding Technology category for its software-as-a-service applicant tracking suite, myStaffingPro.

The <u>myStaffingPro</u> product suite provides technology that streamlines, simplifies, and drives the applicant workflow and hiring process for companies of all sizes. The comprehensive web-based myStaffingPro system was recognized for its robust and comprehensive <u>onboarding system</u> that processes new-hire paperwork efficiently. Among other advantages, the system manages the onboarding process, standardizes new-hire paperwork, and helps maintain data security.

"We are humbled to receive this award and thank the Brandon Hall Group for the recognition," said Mike Gioja, Paychex senior vice president IT, product management, and development. "Today's technology allows for a more streamlined onboarding process, and we believe our product truly delivers the industry's leading solution for welcoming new talent."

The entries were evaluated by a panel of veteran, independent senior industry experts, Brandon Hall Group senior analysts and executive leadership based upon the design of the solution, along with its functionality, usability, innovation, and overall measureable benefits.

"HCM technology is a major enabler of business growth and our Excellence in Technology award winners epitomize the vision, creativity, and resourcefulness that drive results," said Mike Cooke, chief executive officer of Brandon Hall Group. "We are honored to recognize these excellent organizations."

A complete list of winners can be found at http://brandonhall.com/excellence-technology.php?year=2014.

This is the third time the myStaffingPro product has been recognized with an award of excellence from the Brandon Hall Group. In January 2014, myStaffingPro garnered a bronze award for excellence in the Best Advance in Talent Acquisition Technology category.

About Paychex

Paychex, Inc. (NASDAQ:PAYX) is a leading provider of payroll, human resource, and benefits outsourcing solutions for small- to medium-sized businesses. The company offers comprehensive payroll services, including payroll processing, payroll tax administration, and

employee pay services, including direct deposit, check signing, and Readychex®. Human resource services include 401(k) plan recordkeeping, section 125 plans, a professional employer organization, time and attendance solutions, and other administrative services for business. A variety of business insurance products, including group health and workers' compensation, are made available through Paychex Insurance Agency, Inc. Paychex was founded in 1971. With headquarters in Rochester, New York, the company has more than 100 offices serving approximately 580,000 payroll clients as of May 31, 2014. For more information about Paychex and our products, visit www.paychex.com.

About myStaffingPro

myStaffingPro, a full-featured SaaS applicant tracking system, provides HR professionals with the tools they need to recruit, qualify, and track applicants, to help hire the best employees. myStaffingPro delivers the hiring process for more than 800 companies and has processed more than 20 million applications. In 2012, HR Services joined the Paychex, Inc. family as a wholly owned subsidiary, now providing even more resources to its customers. To learn more about the myStaffingPro applicant tracking system, visit http://mystaffingpro.com.

About Brandon Hall Group, Inc.

With more than 10,000 clients globally and 20 years of delivering world class research and advisory services, Brandon Hall Group is the most well-known and established research organization in the performance improvement industry. We conduct research that drives performance, and provides strategic insights for executives and practitioners responsible for growth and business results.

Brandon Hall Group has an extensive repository of thought leadership, research and expertise in Learning and Development, Talent Management, Leadership Development, Talent Acquisition and Human Resources. At the core of our offerings is a Membership Program that Empowers Excellence Through Content, Collaboration and Community. Our members have access to research that helps them make the right decisions about people, processes, and systems, combined with research-powered advisory services customized to their needs. (www.brandonhall.com).

Paychex, Inc.
Tracy Nelson, 585-387-6705
Public Relations Representative
tnelson2@paychex.com
@PaychexNews

Source: Paychex, Inc.